

R Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 21 - 02 STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:TSR, INC. Internal Address: Street Address:_201 SHERIDAN SPRINGS ROA City:_LAKE GENEVA_State:_WI_Zip:_53147 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT Execution Date: 05/30/1997	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MICHIGAN Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1127076
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes V No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STUART CAMPBELL	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:STUART CAMPBELL Internal Address:_DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Street Address:_1501 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600 City:_SEATTLEState:_WA_Zip:_98403	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:STUART CAMPBELL Internal Address:_DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Street Address:_1501 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600 City:_SEATTLEState:_WA_Zip:_98403	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0315

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE, dated May 30, 1997 granted by State Street Bank And Trust Company, 225 Franklin Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, a Massachusetts Corporation ("State Street").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, TSR, Inc., 201 Sheridan Springs Road, Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147, a Michigan Corporation ("TSR") and State Street, have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which TSR granted to State Street a security interest in all of the Trademarks and Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the following Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: September 19, 1990, on Reel/Frame Number. 0739/0917; June 19, 1996, on Reel/Frame Number 1519/0350; and January 13, 1997 on Reel/Frame Number 1544/0481 with respect to the United States trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Schedule A");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, State Street does hereby release, terminate, acquit, exonerate, forever discharge and, to the extent any interest was transferred, reassign to TSR its entire right and interest in the U.S. trademarks listed on Schedule "A", created by the Trademark Security Agreement, and said Trademark Security Agreement, and the lien and security interest granted thereby to State Street shall hereupon cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, State Street has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

STATE OF

On this 30 day of May, 1997 before me appeared Kenne

personally known to me to be Vice Cresident of State Street Bank And Trust

Company, and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such association

and acknowledged the same.

AYB/2144488

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0316

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT State Street Bank and Trust Company Schedule "A"

Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reel/Frame
1,198,296	0739/0917
1,269,770	0739/0917
1,270,004	0739/0917
1,150,407	0739/0917
1,169,252	0739/0917
1,198,098	0739/0917
1,203,675	0739/0917
1,233,069	0739/0917
1,265,718	0739/0917
1,273,686	0739/0917
1,285,709	0739/0917
1,265,719	0739/0917
1,047,323	0739/0917
1,460,043	0739/0917
1,050,168	0739/0917 and 1519/0350
1,209,895	0739/0917
1,052,957	0739/0917 and 1519/0350
1,101,443	0739/0917
1,201,299	0739/0917
1,232,720	0739/0917
1,335,455	0739/0917
1,382,312	0739/0917
1,233,507	0739/0917
1,048,597	0739/0917 and 1519/0350
1,476,795	0739/0917
	1,198,296 1,269,770 1,270,004 1,150,407 1,169,252 1,198,098 1,203,675 1,233,069 1,265,718 1,273,686 1,285,709 1,265,719 1,047,323 1,460,043 1,050,168 1,209,895 1,052,957 1,101,443 1,201,299 1,232,720 1,335,455 1,382,312 1,233,507 1,048,597

10041613.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0317

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT State Street Bank and Trust Company Schedule "A"

Mark	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reel/Frame
Dungeon!	1,150,534	0739/0917
Dungeons & Dragons	1,092,786	0739/0917
Dungeons & Dragons	1,092,828	0739/0917
Dungeons & Dragons	1,166,670	0739/0917
Dungeons & Dragons	1,203,674	0739/0917
Dungeons & Dragons	1,337,235	0739/0917
Endless Quest	1,247,056	0739/0917
Fantasy Forest	1,265,120	0739/0917
Fiend Folio	1,202,698	0739/0917
Gamma World	1,208,721	0739/091 7
GC (And Design)	1,127,075	0739/0917
Gen Con	1,127,076	0739/0917
Greyhawk [?]	1,465,456	0739/0917
Modern Battles	1,046,463	0739/0917
Oil War	1,046,921	0739/0917
Revolt on Antares	1,192,218	0739/0917
Saga	1,192,219	0739/0917
Star Frontiers	1,245,487	0739/0917
They've Invaded Pleasantville	1,191,264	0739/0917
Top Secret	1,166,669	0739/0917
Westwall	1,050,167	0739/0917
Birthright	1,967,454	1519/0350
Blood Wars	1,995,763	1519/0350
Dawn Patrol	1,260,099	1519/0350
Dragon Master	1,817,492	1519/0350

10041613. -2-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/21/2002 REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0318